# OP \$115.00 7846858

ETAS ID: TM772819

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesileet version vi.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriplePoint Capital LLC		12/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agrivida Inc.
Street Address:	78E Olympia Avenue
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78468585	GREENGENES
Registration Number:	4210307	AGRIVIDA
Registration Number:	4409598	INZYME
Registration Number:	4689148	GRAINZYME

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7816225933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7816225930

Email: trademark@morse.law
Correspondent Name: Sean D. Detweiler

Address Line 1: 480 Totten Pond Road, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGRI-TMgeneral
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. Detweiler
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Detweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0834

900736837

source=Release of Security Interest in Agrivida Inc. Trademarks\_Executed 12-8-22.docx#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Agrivida Inc. Trademarks\_Executed 12-8-22.docx#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Agrivida Inc. Trademarks\_Executed 12-8-22.docx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0835

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022 by TriplePoint Capital LLC (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), to Agrivida Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2011 by and between the Secured Party and the Grantor (the "IP Security Agreement") and filed on December 6, 2011 in Reel 004672, Frame 0827, and (ii) that certain First Amendment to Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2012 by and between the Secured Party and the Grantor (the "First Amendment to IP Security Agreement") and filed on May 7, 2013 in Reel 005022, Frame 0730, the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark listed on **Schedule A** annexed hereto, together with any renewals thereof; and
- (ii) all right to sue for past, present or future infringement of the foregoing and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; and
- (iii) all proceeds thereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated June 10, 2013 by the Secured Party to the Grantor, (a) the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied, (b) the Grantor's obligations under the IP Security Agreement and the First Amendment to IP Security Agreement have terminated, and (c) all liens and security interest in the Trademark Collateral were fully released without further action.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Secured Party hereby declares that the security interest granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

This release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0836

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

~DocuSigned by: By: Kevin Thorne
Name: Kevin Thorne

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Trademark Release (Agrivida Inc.)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0837

Schedule A

# U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No. or Registration No.	Filed or Issued Date
GREENGENES	78468585	8/17/2004
AGRIVIDA	4210307	9/18/2012
INZYME	4409598	10/1/2013
GRAINZYME	4689148	2/17/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022**